applicable tractor unit, to perform their responsibilities 24 hours per day and 7 days per 
week including but not limited to the actual move, disconnection and subsequent 
reconnection of drive shaft or transmission linkage: 

(a) One (1) ground loading flatbed trailer with a minimum gross vehicle weight of 
eighteen thousand (18,000) kilograms (40,000 lbs.). 

(b) One (1) ground loading flatbed trailer with a minimum gross vehicle weight of thirty-
two thousand nine hundred and thirty-one (32,931) kilograms (72,600 lbs.) 

Revise  E5.3 to read: The Contractor shall, at all times, have available at a minimum two (2) flatbed or car 
carriers in their fleet: